Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10 - 21-98 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trace	11-02-1998 100865299 demarks: Please record the attached	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK HEET original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	□ As	Ance Type ssignment
Conveying Party Name Citibank, N.A., as administrative Formerly	e agent	Execution Date Month Day Year 08 14 1997 Corporation Association
Individual General Partnersh Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ		Association Association
Other	mization Man Man The Browns Holding Trust New York	rk if additional names of receiving attached e/Country 10022 Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8B	Pag	e 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name	and Address	Enter for the	first Receiving	Party only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and Addi	ress	Area Code and Telep	phone Number (617) 570-1292
Name	Miriam J. Rovner				
Address (line 1)	Goodwin, Procter & Ho	ar LLP			
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place				
Address (line 3)	53 State Street				
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02109-2881		······································		
Pages	Enter the total num	ber of pages of the attache	d conveyance documer	nt	
	including any attach	aments.			1
Enter either the	cation Number(s) or Reg Trademark Application rademark Application N	Number or the Registration	Mark if addit Number (DO NOT EN CLEVELAND BROV BROWNS HELMUT LOGO DE HOME UNIFORM I AWAY UNIFORM I	Registration N WNS 0 I ESIGN 1 DESIGN 1	mbers for the same property).
Number of Prope	rties Enter	the total number of prope	rties involved		5
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1):	\$ 140.00
Method of	Payment:	Enclosed 🛛	Deposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for pay	ecount or ent by deposit account or if ac	Iditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge ad		# 07-1700 Yes	⊠ _{No} □
Statement and Sig	mature				
original do	cument. Charges to depo	elief, the foregoing information osit account are authorized,	tion is true and correct as indicated herein. MUNTS acceptature	0 1001	copy is a true copy of the

DOCSC\679617.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0667

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by means of a Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") dated as of November 12, 1991 by and between Cleveland Browns, Inc. (the "Browns") and Citibank, N.A., acting as administrative agent for the Lenders therein identified (the "Agent"), Browns assigned a security interest in the below listed United States registered trademarks to Agent;

WHEREAS, the registered trademarks assigned pursuant to the Security Agreement are the following:

Trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
The words "Cleveland Browns"	836,116	9/26/67	
The word "Browns"	1,226,244	2/1/83	
Helmet Logo	1,262,689	12/27/83	
Home Uniform	1,224,596	1/18/83	
Away Uniform	1,217,893	12/23/82	

WHEREAS, a Notice of Conditional Assignment of and Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 1991 at Reel 0830, Frame 0694 and is shown in the records of the such Office as a security interest;

WHEREAS, Agent has been paid in full all sums secured by the Security Agreement and desires to release its security interest in all security, including without limitation, the United States registered trademarks listed above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates and releases any and all security interests it held under the Security Agreement, including without limitation its security interest in the above listed U.S. registered trademarks, and Agent no longer claims any security interest in such U.S. registered trademarks.

Title:

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

for the benefit of the Lenders

Effective the 144 day of August, 1997.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

SS:
Sworm to before me

Phis. HTM

MOTARY

SEAL

MARY B. MIHALIK

ATTEST:

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 31-4652674

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires June 30, 199

RECORDED: 10/21/1998

F:\DOCS\BZD\BANKING\270333_1.DOC

STATE OF NEW YORK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0668

attorney-in-fact